

February 12, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1249

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 15.1-06-04 and" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "increasing teacher professional development days and"

Page 1, line 3, replace "requirements" with "youth behavioral health training"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 16

Page 3, line 8, replace "Mitigation" with "Current or new behavior mitigation"

Renumber accordingly